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AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 
Fil.ed for record this 25TH day of MARCH, 
2010, at Z.: if PM in/B -~--'-- -, / ook 36 of Surveys at 
poge(s)_l.:£.2_at the req st of Cruse & Assoc·at 1 es. 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 
T_ his map correctly represents a survey mode b under m d. r . Y me or y tree mn rn conformance with the requirements of the Survey Recording Act at the request of the 
C2fi~ENS~RG in MARCH of 2010. 

CHR~ f ~ o=-'A3~TE'+-/~~i.Lf-'/11>61!rnlD.L __ _ 
Professional Land Surveyor License No. 36815 
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217 East Fourth Street P.O. Box 959 Ellensburg, WA 98926 {509) 962-8242 
CITY OF ELLENSBURG 



LOCATED IN SECTIONS 1, 2, 3, 11 SECTIONS 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, & 12, T. 17 N., R. 18 E., W.M. & IN 35 & 36, T. 18 N., R. 18 E., W.M. 
IN METERS 

. 

PT NORTHING EASTING 
1 187612.94 496173.07 2 187617.38 496977.71 3 187313.43 497589.24 4 186815.00 497580.89 5 187011.72 496688.57 
6 187008.00 496176.90 7 186910.05 494444.43 8 186827.48 493835.48 9 186097,82 493681.62 10 186415.14 496176.67 
11 186403.77 496980,34 12 186270.86 497978.04 13 186067.43 498595.21 14 185785.41 498216.11 15 185930.84 496705.27 
16 185993.70 495588.98 17 185667.89 496020.50 18 185602.27 497585.07 19 1.85208.35 498602.63 20 185236.65 497010.46 
21 185217.67 496425.49 22 185199.56 495871.27 23 185320.16 495592.86 24 185216.48 494421.97 25 184950.16 495340.33 
26 184972.32 · 497601.97 27 184677.62 497613.05 28 184658,31 497028.67 29 184644.86 496615~15 30 184630,92 496201.10 
31 184493.18 495535.93 32 18416 7.21 495811.36 33 184055.72 496324.10 34 184073.20 496841.61 35 184089.91 497341.11 
36 184356.41 498357.00 37 183551.96 498268.13 38 183544.46 497618.53 39 183540.66 497072.10 40 183536.20 496445.37 
41 183134.52 495732.31 42 183116.02 496352.58 43 181898.07 497112,05 

PT NORTHING EASTING 
. 

1 615526.78 1627861.14 2 615541.35 1630501.04 3 614544.15 1632507.35 4 612908.87 1632479.98 5 613554.28 1629552.43 
6 613542.07 1627873,71 7 613220.71 1622189.77 8 612949.83 1620191.89 9 610555.92 1619687.12 10 611597.01 1627872.96 
11 611559,71 1630509,67 12 611123.65 1633782.94 13 610456.23 1635807.78 14 609530.96 1634564.01 15 610008.10 1629607.22 
16 610214.34 1625944.85 17 609145.40 1627360.58 18 608930.11 1632493.70 19 607637.73 1635832.13 20 607730.59 1630608.50 
21 607668.31 1628689.31 22 607608.89 1626870.99 23 608004.55 1625957,57 24 607664.41 1622116.09 25 606790.64 1625129.08 
26 606863.37 1632549.12 27 605896.48 1632585.49 28 605833.14 1630668.24 29 605789.00 1629311.53 30 605743.27 1627953.lO 
31 605291.38 1625770.79 32 • 604221.93 1626674.44 33 603856.15 1628356.65 34 603913.48 1630054.50 35 603968.31 1631693.30 
36 604.842.67 1635026.27 37 602203.39 1634734.69 38 602178,78 163.2603.46 39 602166.32 1630810.72 40 602151.69 1628754.51 
41 600833.85 1626415.08 42 600773.15 1628450.08 -43 596777.25 1630941.79 ·. 

SHEET 2 OF 2 
AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 
Filed for record this 25TH day of MARCH, 
2010, at 2: if P. M., in, Book 36 of Surveys at 
poge(s)_&i__ot the requ st of Cruse & Associates. 

JERALD V. PETTI 
KITTITAS COUN 

NAVD 88 
ELEVATION MONUMENT NOTES: 
502.53 MONUMENT 508.56 MONUMENT 508.08 MONUMENT 502.14 MONUMENT 497.37 MONUMENT 
494.66 MONUMENT 478.64 MONUMENT 473.22 MONUMENT 470.44 MONUMENT 487.76 MONUMENT 
492.55 MONUMENT 496.76 MONUMENT 499.83 MONUMENT 501.53 MONUMENT 487.64 MONUMENT 
479.14 MONUMENT 4 79.60 MONUMENT 486.96 MONUMENT 488.37 MONUMENT 4 78.06 MONUMENT 
476:59 MONUMENT 466.88 MONUMENT 464.54 MONUMENT 464.98 MONUMENT 461.80 MONUMENT 
500.56 MONUMENT 481.97 MONUMENT 472.12 MONUMENT 468.52 MONUMENT 464.04 MONUMENT 
460.25 MONUMENT 459.19 MONUMENT 460.68 MONUMENT 463.71 MONUMENT 467,63 MONUMENT 
4 76.65 MONUMENT 468.49 MONUMENT 463.72 MONUMENT 461.71 MONUMENT 458.04 MONUMENT 
456.80 MONUMENT 456h7 MONUMENT 451.30 MONUMENT 
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CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE 
CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE 
CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE 
CASE CASE 
CASE CASE CASE 
CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE 
CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE 
CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE 
CASE CASE 
CASE CASE CASE 
CASE CASE CASE 

. 

1. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED USING A TOPCON GTS SERIES TOTAL STATION AND SURVEY GRADE GPS. ACCURACY COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN WAC 332-130-080 AND 090. 
2. THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO ESTABLISH THE WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, SOUTH ZONE DATUM WITH ELEVATIONS THROUGHOUT THE CITY OF ELLENSBURG. 
3. ALL COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATE SOUTH ZONE ( 4602) NAD 83 (2007) AND ARE BASED ON TIES TO THE FOLLOWING USGS MONUMENTS: AA5998, AA5999, AA6001, AA6002, AA6004, AND AA6012 WITH AN A VER AGE COMBINED FACTOR OF .99986488. 
4. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE TO NAVO 88 AND ARE BASED ON ON THE MONUMENTS LISTED IN NOTE 3 WITH ADDITIONAL TIES TO THE FOLLOWING USGS MONUMENTS: SX1068, SX0509, SB0957 AND SX1064. 
5. BASIS OF BEARINGS IS THE WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM SOUTH ZONE. 
6. MONUMENT 1 AT THE INTERSECTION OF BENDER ROAD AND WATER STREET IS 10 FEET EAST OF THE CENTER OF SECTION 26 MONUMENT IN CASE. 
7. MONUMENT 3 AT THE INTERSECTION OF ALDER STREET AND MILLSTONE LOOP IS 13 FEET NORTH OF THE POINT OF CURVE MONUMENT IN CASE 

IN FEET 
NAVD 88 NGVD 29 
ELEVATION ELEVATION MONUMENT 
1648.72 1668.51 1666.94 1647.44 1631.79 
1622.89 1570.35 1552.57 1543.43 1600.27 
1615.98 1629.78 1639.86 1645.43 1599.88 
1571.98 1573.49 1597.63 1602.25 1568.44 
1563.62 1531.76 1524.09 1525.53 . 1515.08 
1642.24 1581.26 1548.96 1537.12 1522.45 
1510.00 1506.54 .1511.42 1521.35 1534.22 
1563.80 1537.05 1521.40 1514.78 1502.74 
1498.68 1498.27 1480.63 

1645,08 MONUMENT IN CASE 1664.86 MONUMENT IN CASE 1663.29 MONUMENT IN CASE 1643,80 MONUMENT IN CASE 1628.15 MONUMENT IN CASE 
1619.25 MONUMENT IN CASE 1566.72 MONUMENT IN CASE 1548,95 MONUMENT IN CASE 1539.82 MONUMENT IN CASE . 1596.64 MONUMENT IN CASE 
1612.34 MONUMENT IN CASE 1626.14 MONUMENT IN CASE 1636.22 MONUMENT IN CASE 1641.79 MONUMENT IN CASE 1596.25 MONUMENT IN CASE 
1568.36 MONUMENT IN CASE 1569.86 MONUMENT IN CASE . 1594.00 MONUMENT IN CASE 1598.62 MONUMENT IN CASE 1564.81 MONUMENT IN CASE 
1560.00 MONUMENT IN CASE 1528.14 MONUMENT IN CASE 1520.49 MONUMENT IN CASE 1521.92 MONUMENT IN CASE 1511.46 MONUMENT IN CASE 
1638.61 MONUMENT IN CASE 1577,63 MONUMENT IN CASE 1545.33 MONUMENT IN CASE 1533.49 MONUMENT IN CASE 1518.82 MONUMENT IN CASE 
1506.38 MONUMENT IN CASE 1502.91 MONUMENT IN CASE 1507.79 MONUMENT IN CASE 1517.72 MONUMENT IN CASE 1530.59 MONUMENT IN CASE 
1560.17 MONUMENT IN CASE 1533.42 MONUMENT IN CASE 1517.77 MONUMENT IN CASE 1511.15 MONUMENT IN CASE 1499.11 MONUMENT IN CASE 
1495.04 MONUMENT IN CASE 1494.64 MONUMENT IN CASE 14 77.00 MONUMENT IN CASE 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 
This map correctly represents a survey made by me or under my direction in conformance with the requirements of the Survey Recording Act at the request of the 
CITY OF ELLEN2URG in MARCH of 2010. 

~ {;w.u ~j z.s/70, r, 
RISTOPHER C. CRUSE DA it Professional Land Surveyor License No. 36815 

CRUSE & ASSOCIATES 
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS 

21 7 East Fourth Street 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 

P.O. Box 959 
(509) 962-8242 
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